
Alexandra Brigley  
Soprano 

Alberta, Canada
(403) 575-0722
alexbrigley@hotmail.com
allybrigleymusic.ca

ROLES
Soprano Lead
Soprano Pig
Oasis
Barbarina
Soprano Pig
Mab
Audrey

*Voir Dire
Three Little Pigs Remix
L’etoile
Le nozze di Figaro
Three Little Pigs Remix
**The Enchanted Pig
Little Shop of Horrors

Matthew Peterson
Michael Ching
Chabrier
Mozart
Michael Ching
Jonathan Dove
Alan Menken 

Boston Conservatory Opera
Boston Childrens Museum
Boston Conservatory Opera
Boston Conservatory Opera
Boston Conservatory Opera
University of Alberta
Barnside Community Theatre 

2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2017

PARTIAL ROLES
Zerlina
Monica
Cunégonde
Susanna 
Despina

Mozart 
Monotti
Berrnstein
Mozart
Mozart

Don Giovanni
The Medium
Candide
Le nozze di Figaro
Cosi fan tutte

Boston Conservatory at Berklee 
Boston Conservatory at Berklee
Boston Conservatory at Berklee
University of Alberta - Augustana
University of Alberta - Augustana

*New England Premiere
**Canadian Premiere

ENSEMBLE EXPERIENCE 
Conductors Professional Chamber Choir 
Susannah
M. Choufleuri…
L’elisir d’Amore
The Hunchback of Notre Dame 

Carlisle Floyd 
Offenbach 
Donizetti
Alan Menken

2023
2023
2023
2020
2020

Boston Conservatory at Berklee
Boston Conservatory Opera 
University of Alberta
University of Alberta
Bashaw Community Theatre

2022-24
2022
2022
2021
2018

EDUCATION
Graduate Performance Diploma in Opera
Master of Music in Voice
Bachelor of Music in Voice

Boston Conservatory at Berklee 
University of Alberta 
University of Alberta - Augustana

2024
2022
2020

TEACHERS
Sara Goldstien
John Tessier 
Harold Wiens

Kathleen Corcoran
Rhonda Sylvester

COACHES
Emily Hamper 

Dr. Brett Hodgdon
Jean Anderson
James Myers 

Shannon Hiebert 

DIRECTORS
David Gately 
Daniel Pelzig 

Nathan Troup 
Anne Bogart 
Kate Ryan 

CONDUCTORS
Viswa Subbaraman 

Andrew Bisantz 
Joseph Mechavich

Christopher Larkin 
Brendon Shapiro 

MASTERCLASSES
Roderick Williams 

Elliot Madore 
Tracy Dahl 

Miriam Khalil 
Caitlin Wood 

AWARDS, GRANTS, SCHOLARSHIPS
Diversity and Inclusion Grant  
Alberta Graduate Excellence Scholarship
Augustana Fine Arts Award in Vocal Music
Deon Erasmus Scholarship and Heather Bedford Clooney Plaque

Boston Conservatory at Berklee
University of Alberta
University of Alberta
Alberta Music Festival Association

2022
2020
2019
2019

LANGUAGES
Spoken: English (fluent), German (basic)

Sung: English, Italian, French, German, Czech, Russian, Latin

SPECIAL SKILLS
Horse riding, wake surfing, ukulele, jazz dance, country-

western two step, crocheting, origami 


