Alexandra Brigley Soprano

Alberta, Canada (403) 575-0722 alexbrigley@hotmail.com allybrigleymusic.ca



*New England Premiere

ROLES

Soprano Lead	*Voir Dire	Matthew Peterson	Boston Conservatory Opera	2024
Soprano Pig	Three Little Pigs Remix	Michael Ching	Boston Childrens Museum	2024
Oasis	L'etoile	Chabrier	Boston Conservatory Opera	2023
Barbarina	Le nozze di Figaro	Mozart	Boston Conservatory Opera	2023
Soprano Pig	Three Little Pigs Remix	Michael Ching	Boston Conservatory Opera	2023
Mab	**The Enchanted Pig	Jonathan Dove	University of Alberta	2022
Audrey	Little Shop of Horrors	Alan Menken	Barnside Community Theatre	2017

PARTIAL ROLES

PARTIAL ROLES			**Canadian	**Canadian Premiere	
Zerlina	Don Giovanni	Mozart	Boston Conservatory at Berklee	2023	
Monica	The Medium	Monotti	Boston Conservatory at Berklee	2023	
Cunégonde	Candide	Berrnstein	Boston Conservatory at Berklee	2023	
Susanna	Le nozze di Figaro	Mozart	University of Alberta - Augustana	2020	
Despina	Cosi fan tutte	Mozart	University of Alberta - Augustana	2020	

ENSEMBLE EXPERIENCE

Conductors Professional Chamber Choir		Boston Conservatory at Berklee	2022-24
Susannah	Carlisle Floyd	Boston Conservatory Opera	2022
M. Choufleuri	Offenbach	University of Alberta	2022
L'elisir d'Amore	Donizetti	University of Alberta	2021
The Hunchback of Notre Dame	Alan Menken	Bashaw Community Theatre	2018

EDUCATION

Graduate Performance Diploma in Opera	Boston Conservatory at Berklee	2024
Master of Music in Voice	University of Alberta	2022
Bachelor of Music in Voice	University of Alberta - Augustana	2020

TEACHERS	COACHES	DIRECTORS	CONDUCTORS	MASTERCLASSES
Sara Goldstien	Emily Hamper	David Gately	Viswa Subbaraman	Roderick Williams
John Tessier	Dr. Brett Hodgdon	Daniel Pelzig	Andrew Bisantz	Elliot Madore
Harold Wiens	Jean Anderson	Nathan Troup	Joseph Mechavich	Tracy Dahl
Kathleen Corcoran	James Myers	Anne Bogart	Christopher Larkin	Miriam Khalil
Rhonda Sylvester	Shannon Hiebert	Kate Ryan	Brendon Shapiro	Caitlin Wood

AWARDS, GRANTS, SCHOLARSHIPS

Diversity and Inclusion Grant	Boston Conservatory at Berklee	2022
Alberta Graduate Excellence Scholarship	University of Alberta	2020
Augustana Fine Arts Award in Vocal Music	University of Alberta	2019
Deon Erasmus Scholarship and Heather Bedford Clooney Plaque	Alberta Music Festival Association	2019

LANGUAGES

Spoken: English (fluent), German (basic) Sung: English, Italian, French, German, Czech, Russian, Latin

SPECIAL SKILLS

Horse riding, wake surfing, ukulele, jazz dance, countrywestern two step, crocheting, origami